



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 19342/2025 & CM APPL. 80722/2025
DR VINOD KUMAR SHARMAPetitioner
Through: Mr. A.K. Trivedi, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents
Through: Ms. Avshreya Pratap Singh
Rudy, CGSC with Ms. Usha Jamnal, Ms.
Prajna Pandita, Ms. Nyasa Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **19.12.2025**

1. After hearing learned Counsel for the parties, we are not inclined to entertain prayer 'i' in this writ petition.
2. However, apropos prayer 'ii', Ms. Avshreya Pratap Singh Rudy, learned CGSC seeks a day's time to take instructions.
3. Re-notify on 23 December 2025 in the Supplementary List.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

DECEMBER 19, 2025/rjd